RESOLUTION No. R- 250234

(R-80-510 )

Adopted on SEP 17 1079

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered .to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, an agreement with SAN DIEGO KIND CORPORATION, for the purpose of accomplishing off-site improvements and payment of fees required in the construction of San Diego Square, a HUD subsidized low-cost housing project located at 10th Avenue and "C" Street, under the terms and conditions set forth in that agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR - 250234

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of not to exceed \$102,226 from the 1979 Community Development Block Grant Contingency Reserve Fund No. 18515, for said purpose and related costs, is hereby authorized and approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

HOV:dm 9/12/79

Or.Dept.: Fin. Mgmt. Aud. Cert.: 80195

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	ΗE	REBY	CE	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	ired	for the	allo	tment	of	funds	for th	ie pu	rpose	set
forth	in	the.	forego	oing	resolu	tion	is	availabl	e in	the	Treasu	ıry,	or is	ant	icipate	d to	com	e into	the
Treas	ury	, an	d is o	therw	vise ur	allo	tted.	,											

Amount \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Fund \_\_\_\_\_

Purpose				
Date	, t	19	The City of	and Comptroller of of San Diego, Calif.
			•	
	CERTIFI	CATION OF UNENC	CUMBERED BALANC	CE
of the provision with the requappropriated contract are the appropria Treasury, to	ons of the Charter of uirements of the Ch for the purpose of sa actually in the Treastion from which the s	the City of San Diegarter of the City of aid contract, that su sury, or are anticipasame are to be drawneys anticipated to	o; and I do hereby for San Diego, that sufficient moneys to me ted to come into the said to the said t	without the violation of any arther certify, in conformity officient moneys have been eet the obligations of said a Treasury, to the credit of moneys now actually in the sury, to the credit of said
Not to exceed	\$102,226.00		2/2	5 Lage
DatedSep	otember 12	19 <u>79</u>		and Comptroller of of San Diego, Calif.
* FUND/ DEPT.	ORG. NO.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	BENEFITING DERAFTMENT
5951	WINDOWS CO. T. O. A. T. A. T.	<b>AKAR</b> 4220		
PURPOSE Off-	site improvement	s and payment of	fees required by	the City for construction
of S VENDOR	an Diego Square.	SAN DIEGO	KIND CORPORATION	
	ONLY WHEN USING GEN.	LEDGER & REV. ACCTS.	OTHERWISE USE DEPT.	
AC-361 (7-79)	R- 2502	<b>234</b> SEP 1	7 1979	AC80195

Councilmen Bill Mitchell	Yens 🗹	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Maureen F. O'Connor						
Bill Lowery :						
Leon L. Williams Fred Schnaubelt						
Tom Gade						
Larry Stirling						
Lucy Killea						
Mayor Pete Wilson						
	Ву	Apm	noll Cu	blam, Deputy		
•						
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California					